

**SOUTH PARK STREET CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS - 2019**

CONTRACT NO. 8307  
 DATE: 4/25/19

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc. Price	Extension	Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>				
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$95,570.00	\$95,570.00	\$200,000.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	360.00	\$19.95	\$7,182.00	\$22.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	90.00	\$49.00	\$4,410.00	\$54.40
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$510,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT(UNDISTRIBUTED) - C.Y.	170.00	\$74.43	\$12,653.10	\$50.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN(UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	375.00	\$35.61	\$13,353.75	\$18.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL(UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00
20303.0 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	230.00	\$1.25	\$287.50	\$1.50
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	5060.00	\$21.86	\$110,611.60	\$9.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	150.00	\$9.67	\$1,450.50	\$20.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	300.00	\$4.12	\$1,236.00	\$10.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING(UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A(UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00
30208.0 - HAND FORMED CURB AND GUTTER - L.F.	150.00	\$35.71	\$5,356.50	\$40.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	150.00	\$16.95	\$2,542.50	\$10.00
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	150.00	\$10.39	\$1,558.50	\$11.00
30311.0 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - SF	15.00	\$25.09	\$376.35	\$40.00
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	32.00	\$34.51	\$1,104.32	\$50.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	500.00	\$33.57	\$16,785.00	\$25.00
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S(UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	30.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH	50.00	\$137.11	\$6,855.50	\$400.00
40401.0 - 8 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	3710.00	\$113.83	\$422,309.30	\$115.00
40402.0 - 9 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	1350.00	\$126.34	\$170,559.00	\$120.00
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	5940.00	\$2.70	\$16,038.00	\$3.00
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	2310.00	\$4.30	\$9,933.00	\$5.00
60806.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, RADIUS LINE, 6-INCH (5' LINE, 5' GAP) - L.F.	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.35
60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	3300.00	\$14.00	\$46,200.00	\$15.60
60814.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - L.F.	400.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.70
60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	600.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00	\$17.80
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	600.00	\$17.00	\$10,200.00	\$19.00

**SOUTH PARK STREET CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS - 2019**

CONTRACT NO. 8307

DATE: 4/25/19

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
60835.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RAILROAD CROSSING - EACH	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	
90001.0 - CONCRETE WASTE MANAGEMENT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,390.10	\$6,390.10	\$25,000.00	
90002.0 - 8' CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR - EACH	20.00	\$1,109.11	\$22,182.20	\$1,450.00	
90003.0 - 10' CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR - EACH	87.00	\$1,309.56	\$113,931.72	\$1,750.00	
90004.0 - 11' CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR - EACH	585.00	\$1,414.02	\$827,201.70	\$1,920.00	
90005.0 - 12' CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	10.00	\$1,538.98	\$15,389.80	\$2,000.00	
90006.0 - CONCRETE PAVEMENT LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR - S.Y.	355.00	\$155.34	\$55,145.70	\$150.00	
20502.0 - ADJUST CATCHBASIN - EACH	8.00	\$386.39	\$3,091.12	\$500.00	
20506.0 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - EACH	17.00	\$386.38	\$6,568.46	\$500.00	
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$7,500.00	
21042.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	55.00	\$170.00	\$9,350.00	\$300.00	
21043.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - MAINTAIN - EACH	55.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$50.00	
21044.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - REMOVE - EACH	55.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	
<b>44 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$2,164,198.22</b>	<b>\$2,999,721.00</b>	